Chip Resistor Surface Mount SERIES RC_L 0075 to 2512
SCOPE
This specification describes RC
series chip resistors with lead
free terminations made by thick
film process.
APPLICATIONS
 All general purpose application

Global part numbers are identified by the series, size, tolerance, packing
type, temperature coefficient, taping reel and resistance value.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code for a RC0402 0.0625W chip resistor value 100KΩwith
±5% tolerance, supplied in 7-inch tape reel of 10,000 units per reel is:
RC0402JR-07100KL.
NOTE
1. All our RSMD products meet RoHS compliant and Halogen Free. "LFP" of the internal 2D
reel label mentions "Lead Free Process".
2. On customized label, "LFP" or specific symbol can be printed.
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
Mar. 06, 2018  V.9
SERIES RC_L 0075 to 2512
MARKING
RC0075 / RC0100 / RC0201 / RC0402
No Marking
RC0603
1%, 0.5%,E24 exception values 10/11/13/15/20/75 of E24 series
1%, 0.5%, E96 refer to EIA-96 marking method, including values
10/11/13/15/20/75 of E24 series
5%, E24 series : 3 digits
First two digits for significant figure and 3rd digit for number of zeros
RC0805 / RC1206 / RC1210 / RC2010 / RC2512
1%, 0.5%, E24/E96 series : 4 digits
First three digits for significant figure and 4th digit for number of zeros
5%, E24 series : 3 digits
First two digits for significant figure and 3rd digit for number of zeros
RC1218
E-24 series: 3 digits, ±5%
First two digits for significant figure and 3rd digit for number of zeros
Both E-24 and E-96 series: 4 digits, ±1% & ±0.5%
First three digits for significant figure and 4th digit for number of zeros
For further marking information, please see special data sheet "Chip resistors marking".
Fig. 2   240 = 24 ×  100 = 24
0
PF series Note: construction will be
adjusted to resistance value
(only for PF series).
Fig. 1
Fig. 7   Value = 10 KΩ
Fig. 8   Value = 10 KΩ
00
Fig. 6   Value = 10 KΩ
03
88
Fig. 3   88A = 806 ×  100 = 806 Ω
03
Fig. 4   Value = 10 KΩ
Fig. 5   Value = 10 KΩ
00
Chip Resistor Surface Mount SERIES RC_L 0075 to 2512
CONSTRUCTION
The resistor is constructed on top of a high-grade
ceramic body. Internal metal electrodes are added
on each end to make the contacts to the thick
film resistive element. The composition of the
resistive element is a noble metal imbedded into a
glass and covered by a second glass to prevent
environmental influences. The resistor is laser
trimmed to the rated resistance value. The
resistor is covered with a protective epoxy
coat, finally the two external terminations (matte
tin on Ni-barrier) are added, as shown in Fig.9.
TYPE L (mm) W (mm) H (mm) I1 (mm) I2 (mm)
RC0075 0.30±0.01 0.15±0.01 0.10±0.01 0.08±0.03 0.08±0.03
RC0100 0.40±0.02 0.20±0.02 0.13±0.02 0.10±0.03 0.10±0.03
RC0201 0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.23±0.03 0.10±0.05 0.15±0.05
RC0402 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.20±0.10 0.25±0.10
RC0603 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.25±0.15 0.25±0.15
RC0805 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.35±0.20 0.35±0.20
RC1206 3.10±0.10 1.60±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.45±0.20 0.40±0.20
RC1210 3.10±0.10 2.60±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.45±0.15 0.50±0.20
RC1218 3.10±0.10 4.60±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.45±0.20 0.40±0.20